

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

7-7-1955

Letter from Martin Cross to Senator Langer Regarding Resignation of Superintendent Shane, July 7, 1955

Martin Cross

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Cross, Martin, "Letter from Martin Cross to Senator Langer Regarding Resignation of Superintendent Shane, July 7, 1955" (1955). William Langer Papers. 611.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/611

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Fort Berthold Agency
New Town, North Dakota
July 7, 1955

Senator William A. Langer Senate Office Building Washington, D. C.

Dear Bill:



In connection with my wire to you of June 27, regarding resignation of Supt. Shane. I am herewith sending you a copy of resolution which is self explanatory.

I am transmitting original and four copies of the same resolution to the Area Director, W. O. Roberts for proper presentation to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

Personally, I think Frank Gordon will make a good Superintendent and I am for him. Without any reasonable doubt.

Sincerely I am,

Ufaitur bross

Martin Cross Chairman Tribal Council Three Affiliated Tribes Fort Berthold Reservation

Encl: 1 resolution, Mr. Gordon